



POLISH NATIONAL AGENCY FOR ACADEMIC EXCHANGE European Union European Social Fund



Annex 1 – Candidate Form

CANDIDATE FORM FOR THE PROJECT "International Summer School - Pollutions in Coastal Areas" project in the frames of the SPINAKER – International Intensive Programmes

NOTE! This is a model of the electronic form available on the website, do not fill in this annex - it is for information purposes.

BASIC INFORMATION	
Name/names	
Surname	
Sex	
Level of education	
Field of study last 3 semesters of Bachelor's and Master's	
degree in Earth and Environmental Sciences or related	
Name and address of the Institution/Faculty	
CONTACT DETAILS	
Phone number	
Email address	
	NAWA website
Source of information about SPINAKER programme in the	Univ./ Faculty website
frames of NAWA (choose one)	Information received by email
	Friends/ Colleagues
	Other (please indicate):
FOREIGN LANGUAGES SKILLS	
	B1 – Intermediate
English	B2 – Upper-intermediate
	C1 – Advanced and higher
SHORT MOTIVATION/SPECIAL INTERESTS FOR PARTICIPATING IN THE POLCA SUMMER SCHOOL (MAX. 500 WORDS)	
*I hereby express my wish to participate in the SPINAKER – International Intensive Programmes, in project: "International Summer School - Pollutions in Coastal Areas" "The programme is financed from the out-of-competition project no. POWR.03.03.00-00-PN16/18 "Supporting the institutional capacity of Polish HEIs through the creation and implementation of international study programmes" under the Operational Programme Knowledge Education Development (hereinafter referred to as PO WER), Priority Axis 3 "Higher education for the economy and development", carried out under Measure 3.3 "Internationalisation of Polish higher education". According to the agreement on co-financing of the aforementioned project signed between the Polish National Agency for Academic Exchange (NAWA) and the Intermediate Body for the aforementioned measure (National Centre for Research and Development), NAWA is a beneficiary in the aforementioned out-of- competition project, while University of Gdańsk is the final recipient and participant of the project. *I declare that I have read the Regulations for recruitment, organization, and participation in the POLCA Summer School in the first (2022) and second (2023) editions under the project "International Summer School - Pollutions in Coastal Areas" available on the website www.polca.ug.edu.pl *I have been informed that I participate in the project financed from the European Union funds, including European Social Fund. *I declare that the information provided in the form is true.	

Information of the Personal Data Administrator with respect to the processing of personal data for the purpose of the recruitment procedure of participants of the *SPINAKER Programme* – "International Summer School - Pollutions in Coastal Areas" - pursuant to 13 (1) and (2) of the Regulation (EU) 2016/679 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 April 2016 on the protection of natural persons with regard to the processing of the personal data and on the free movement of such data, and repealing Directive 95/46/EC (hereinafter referred to GDPR).

- The Administrator of your personal data is University of Gdańsk, at 8, Bażyńskiego street, 80-309 Gdańsk, tel. +48 58 523 68 27, <u>www.ug.edu.pl</u>
 Pursuant to Art. 37 (1) (a) GDPR, the Administrator has appointed the Data Protection Inspector with whom, in matters relating to the processing
- of personal data, you may contact by phone at (58) 523 31 30 or by e-mail at: iod@ug.edu.pl;
- Your personal data will be processed for the purposes of:
 - a. recruitment procedure for the participants of the SPINAKER Programme "International Summer School Pollutions in Coastal Areas" contact in connection with the recruitment pursuant to art. (6) (1) (e) GDPR;
- 4. The recipients of your personal data may be: the Administrator's IT service providers, postal and courier operators, the Administrator's legal services, as well as other entities to which the data will have to be made available on the basis of legal regulations.
- 5. Your personal data will be stored for the period necessary to fulfill the aforementioned purpose and during the period of time provided for in the regulations of the law on archiving.
- 6. You have the right to access your data, and, within the regulations of the law, to:
 - a. rectify your data;





POLISH NATIONAL AGENCY FOR ACADEMIC EXCHANGE



- b. erase your data;
- c. restrict the processing of your data;
- d. object to the processing of your data.
- 7. You have the right to lodge a complaint with the appropriate supervisory authority, i.e. Head of the Office for Personal Data Protection if you believe that processing of your personal data violates the data protection legislation.
- 8. The provision of your personal data is voluntary, but necessary in order to participate in the recruitment. The consequence of failing to provide data is the inability to participate in the project recruitment.
- 9. Your personal data will not be used for automated decision-making or profiling as referred to in Article 22 of the Regulation.